TOWN OF DERRY

Energy and Environmental Advisory Committee Meeting

Estimated Time

Monday, March 1 — 7:00 p.m.
Derry Municipal Center, Room 207

AGENDA

ltem

M

7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:05 p.m.

7:10 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

7:45 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

8:15 p.m.

Call to order
Turn off all cell phones and pagers
Roll Call

Consent Agenda
Accept the minutes of February 1, 2010
Accept the minutes of February 16, 2010

Chairman’s Report
= Nuifield News and Derry News articles
o Derry Ink News Link / Union Leader article

Oid Business

Tax exemption ordinance for solar and wind equipment

Energy Federation Inc (www.efi.org) proposal for donated compact fluorescent bulbs
Legislative sub-committee report :
Utility sub-committee report

Logo design contest

New Business

¢ Earth Day planning

« Establish schedule for monthly energy saving articles for newspapers
 Ensuring compliance with Derry’s Clean Energy & Environmental Initiative

Member Requests/Open Discussion

Adjournment




