## **TOWN OF DERRY Energy and Environmental Advisory Committee Meeting**

## Monday, March 1 – 7:00 p.m. Derry Municipal Center, Room 207

## **AGENDA**

Estimated Time	<u>Item</u>
7:00 p.m.	Call to order
7:00 p.m.	Turn off all cell phones and pagers
7:00 p.m.	Roll Call
7:05 p.m.	Consent Agenda Accept the minutes of February 1, 2010 Accept the minutes of February 16, 2010
7:10 p.m.	Chairman's Report  Nutfield News and Derry News articles  Derry Ink News Link / Union Leader article
7:15 p.m.	Old Business  Tax exemption ordinance for solar and wind equipment  Energy Federation Inc (www.efi.org) proposal for donated compact fluorescent bulbs  Legislative sub-committee report  Utility sub-committee report  Logo design contest
7:45 p.m.	<ul> <li>New Business</li> <li>Earth Day planning</li> <li>Establish schedule for monthly energy saving articles for newspapers</li> <li>Ensuring compliance with Derry's Clean Energy &amp; Environmental Initiative</li> </ul>
8:00 p.m.	Member Requests/Open Discussion
8:15 p.m.	Adjournment